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This is with reference to Advt. No. KNC/P/2023/1, dated 29th November 2023 for direet rccruitment to the post of Principal. Kamala Nehru College. University of Delhi. Delhi. it is notificd that screcning of the applications tor the post of Principal has been completed. 
The final list of shortlisted candidates for presentation/interview is listed below. -
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$HGI 85 t KAMALA NEHRU COLLEGE 
frf frafague� University of Delhi 

ET BfT r4, TÉ Ret - 110049 August Kranti Marg, New Delhi -110049 
HI9 Phone No: 011-26494881 

Email : office@knc.du.ac.in 

Form No. 

ADR904640 

ADR904674 
ADR904668 
ADR904653 

ADR904641 

ADR904697 

ADR904648 

ADR904642 

ADR904718 
ADR904677 
ADR904711 

ADR904693 

ADR904637 Priya Gupta 

ADR904662 

ADR904659 

ADR904709 

HGT YIT NAAC Acredited With 'A' Grade 

NOTIFICATION 

(CHAIRPERSON, GB) 
Kamala Nehru College 

Name 

Anuradha Gupta 
Kavita Sharma 

CHAIRPERSON 
Governing Body 

Kamala Nehru College 
(University of Delhi) 

Priti Malhotra 
Abha Mittal 

Prashant Singh 
Kavita Khanna 

Sangeeta Mittal 
Sarita Sharma 

Maniui Singh 
Kalpana Bhakuni 

Pavitra Bhardwaj 
Pooja Jaggi 
Susanta Kumar Bag 
Meeta Shukla 

Ritesh Bhardwaj 
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*The candidate needs to submit the required documents. 
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Form No. 
ADR904644 
ADR904635 
ADR904715 
ADR904638 
ADR904636 

ADR904634 

ADR904655 

ADR904719 

ADR904724 
ADR904627 

G20 

ADR904643 

ADR904658 
ADR904633 

H 2023 INDIA 

Date: 02.08.2024 

Name 

Kusha ITiwari 

Tarjeet Sabharwal 
Raj Bhardwaj 

Shubha Sinha 
Navneet Manav 

Hardeep Kaur 
Gurvinder Ahluwalia 
Rakesh Batra* 
Indu Choudhary 
Baldev Singh 
Om Mishra 

Ruby Mishra 
Pratima Rani Sardar 

Charu Kapoor 

The shortlisted candidates may note that the invitation for presentation/interview is provisional 
and subject to verification of documents from the originals. The candidature of the candidate 
is liable to be cancelled. if any discrepancy is found in documents/intormation at any stage 
later. The date of the presentation/intervicw will be notitied. 

ADR904626 

ADR904657 Monica Misra 
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