



## कमला नेहरू कॉलेज KAMALA NEHRU COLLEGE

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय University of Delhi

एन.ए.ए.सी. से 'ए' ग्रेड मान्यता प्राप्त NAAC Acredited With 'A' Grade

अगस्त क्रान्ति मार्ग, नई दिल्ली - 110049 August Kranti Marg, New Delhi - 110049

दूरभाष Phone No: 011-26494881 ई-मेल Email : office@knc.du.ac.in

KNC/P/2023/1/990

Date: 02.08.2024

## **NOTIFICATION**

This is with reference to Advt. No. **KNC/P/2023/1**, dated 29<sup>th</sup> November 2023 for direct recruitment to the post of Principal, Kamala Nehru College, University of Delhi, Delhi, it is notified that screening of the applications for the post of Principal has been completed.

The final list of shortlisted candidates for presentation/interview is listed below. -

S. No.	Form No.	Name	S. No.	Form No.	Name
1.	ADR904640	Anuradha Gupta	17.	ADR904644	Kusha Tiwari
2.	ADR904674	Kavita Sharma	18.	ADR904635	Tarjeet Sabharwal
3.	ADR904668	Priti Malhotra	19.	ADR904715	Raj Bhardwaj
4.	ADR904653	Abha Mittal	20.	ADR904638	Shubha Sinha
5.	ADR904641	Prashant Singh	21.	ADR904636	Navneet Manay
6.	ADR904697	Kavita Khanna	22.	ADR904634	Hardeep Kaur
7.	ADR904637	Priya Gupta	23.	ADR904655	Gurvinder Ahluwalia
8.	ADR904648	Sangeeta Mittal	24.	ADR904719	Rakesh Batra*
9.	ADR904642	Sarita Sharma	25.	ADR904724	Indu Choudhary
10.	ADR904718	Manjul Singh	26.	ADR904627	Baldev Singh
11.	ADR904677	Kalpana Bhakuni	27.	ADR904643	Om Mishra
12.	ADR904711	Pavitra Bhardwaj	28.	ADR904658	Ruby Mishra
13.	ADR904693	Pooja Jaggi	29.	ADR904633	Pratima Rani Sardar
14.	ADR904662	Susanta Kumar Bag	30.	ADR904626	Charu Kapoor
15.	ADR904659	Meeta Shukla	31.	ADR904657	Monica Misra
16.	ADR904709	Ritesh Bhardwaj		ADIO04037	Wionica Wiisia

<sup>\*</sup>The candidate needs to submit the required documents.

The shortlisted candidates may note that the invitation for presentation/interview is provisional and subject to verification of documents from the originals. The candidature of the candidate is liable to be cancelled, if any discrepancy is found in documents/information at any stage later. The date of the presentation/interview will be notified.

(CHAIRPERSON, GB)

Kamala Nehru College

CHAIRPERSON
Governing Body
Kamala Nehru College
(University of Delhi)